Course
AUTM 1100E

ENGL 1101
ENGL 1101
ENGL 1101
COMM 1101
MATH 1153
MATH 1153
PSYC 1101

(Obj. 6
Option)

Book & Tool List

Book List for AAS — Automotive Technology

Course Title
Electrical Systems

Writing and Rhetoric |

Writing and Rhetoric |

Writing and Rhetoric |
Fundamentals of Oral
Communication
Statistical Reasoning

Statistical Reasoning
Introduction to
Psychology

Book Title
Fund. Of Automotive
Technology Package, 3™ 23 Ed.
Rules for Writers (Spiral), 10t
22 Ed.
Everyone’s an Author: With
Readings, MLA — W/Access, 4"
23 Ed.
Dr. No: A Novel, 22 Ed.
Fund. Of Oral Communication
Access Code
Intro Stats — MyStatLab
w/eText (18 Weeks), 6 22 Ed.
Intro Stats, 6™ 22 Ed.
Psychology — Achieve Read
and Practice (1 Term), 14" 24
Ed.

ISBN
9781284271645

9781319244255

9781324045274

9781644452080

9781644850817

9780136806899

9780136806868

9781319489892

TOTAL

Course Fees for AAS — Automotive Technology

Course

Course Title

AUTM 1100E Electrical Systems

AUTM 1100M  Engine Re

AUTM 1100S  Automotive Technology Fundamentals and

Safety
AUTM 1101 Advanced

pair

Engine Mechanical and Repair

AUTM 1102 Automotive Electrical

AUTM 1103 Engine Pe

rformance

AUTM 1105 Steering/Suspension

AUTM 1106 Brakes

AUTM 1107 Manual Drivetrains and Axles
AUTM 1108 Automatic Transmissions/Transaxles

AUTM 1109 Live Work

Fee
14.00
14.00
14.00

25.00
42.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
42.00

Cost
323.80

56.56
57.09
6.99
78.57
135.70
85.99

64.29

$808.99



Course Course Title Fee

AUTM 1120 Automotive Heating and Air Conditioning 25.00
AUTM 2201 Advanced Electrical Systems 42.00
TOTAL $343.00

Tools/Supplies for AAS — Automotive Technology

Quantity Description Cost

1 *See Automotive Technology Tool List 4,688.00
Package*
TOTAL $4,688.00

Summary
Tuition $16,712.00
Books $808.99
Fees $343.00
Tools/Supplies $4,688.00
Program Total $22,551.99

*Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.
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