Book & Tool List

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

Associate of Applied Science: Automotive Technology

Book List for AAS - Automotive Technology

			3)	
Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
AUTM 1100E	Electrical Systems	Fund. Of Automotive Technology Package, 3 rd 23 Ed.	9781284271645	323.80
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Rules for Writers (Spiral), 10 th 22 Ed.	9781319244255	56.56
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Everyone's an Author: With Readings, MLA – W/Access, 4 th 23 Ed.	9781324045274	57.09
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Dr. No: A Novel, 22 Ed.	9781644452080	6.99
COMM 1101	Fundamentals of Oral Communication	Fund. Of Oral Communication Access Code	9781644850817	78.57
MATH 1153	Statistical Reasoning	Intro Stats – MyStatLab w/eText (18 Weeks), 6 th 22 Ed.	9780136806899	135.70
MATH 1153	Statistical Reasoning	Intro Stats, 6 th 22 Ed.	9780136806868	85.99
PSYC 1101 (Obj. 6 Option)	Introduction to Psychology	Psychology – Achieve Read and Practice (1 Term), 14 th 24 Ed.	9781319489892	64.29
			TOTAL	\$808.99

Course Fees for AAS – Automotive Technology

Course	Course Title	Fee
AUTM 1100E	Electrical Systems	14.00
AUTM 1100M	Engine Repair	14.00
AUTM 1100S	Automotive Technology Fundamentals and Safety	14.00
AUTM 1101	Advanced Engine Mechanical and Repair	25.00
AUTM 1102	Automotive Electrical	42.00
AUTM 1103	Engine Performance	25.00
AUTM 1105	Steering/Suspension	25.00
AUTM 1106	Brakes	25.00
AUTM 1107	Manual Drivetrains and Axles	25.00
AUTM 1108	Automatic Transmissions/Transaxles	25.00
AUTM 1109	Live Work	42.00

Course	Course Title	Fee
AUTM 1120	Automotive Heating and Air Conditioning	25.00
AUTM 2201	Advanced Electrical Systems	42.00
	TOTAL	\$343.00

Tools/Supplies for AAS - Automotive Technology

	• •		
Quantity	Description		Cost
1	*See Automotive Technology Tool List		4,688.00
	Package*		
		TOTAL	\$4,688.00

Summary \$16,712.00 \$808.99

Fees \$343.00

Tools/Supplies \$4,688.00

Program Total \$22,551.99

Tuition

Books

^{*}Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.